Case 3:12-cv-00114-DRH-SCW Document 22 Filed 02/07/12 Page 1 of 3 Page ID #107

COX, TERMED

United States District Court Northern District of Illinois – CM/ECF LIVE, Ver 4.2 (Chicago) CIVIL DOCKET FOR CASE #: 1:11–cv–04177

Walker v. Three Angels Broadcasting Network Inc. et al Assigned to: Honorable Robert M. Dow, Jr Demand: \$9,999,000 Cause: 28:1331 Federal Question

<u>Plaintiff</u>

Alex Walker

Date Filed: 06/20/2011 Date Terminated: 01/18/2012 Jury Demand: Plaintiff Nature of Suit: 360 P.I.: Other Jurisdiction: Federal Question

represented by Adam D. Horowitz

Herman, Mermelstein, And Horowtiz, P.A. 18205 Biscayne Blvd Suite 2218 Miami, FL 33160 305–931–2200 *ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED*

Jessica Arbour

Herman, Mermelstein, And Horowtiz, P.a. 18205 Biscayne Blvd Suite 2218 Miami, FL 33160 (305) 931–2200 Email: jarbour@hermanlaw.com *PRO HAC VICE ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED*

James J. Gay

Law Office of James J. Gay 1 East Wacker Suite 2300 Chicago, IL 60601 312–372–1655 Fax: 312–279–1111 Email: jimjgay@gmail.com ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

V.

<u>Defendant</u>

Tommy Shelton

<u>Defendant</u>

Three Angels Broadcasting Network, Inc.

represented by M. Gregory Simpson

Meagher &Geer, Pllp 2800 LaSalle Plaza 33 So. 6th St. Suite 4400

Case 3:12-cv-00114-DRH-SCW Document 22 Filed 02/07/12 Page 2 of 3 Page ID #108

Minneapolis, MN 55417 (612) 338-0661 Email: gsimpson@meagher.com LEAD ATTORNEY ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Patrick Theodore Garvey

Johnson & Bell, Ltd. 33 West Monroe Street Suite 2700 Chicago, IL 60603 (312) 372-0770 Email: garveyp@jbltd.com ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Date Filed	#	Docket Text
06/20/2011	<u>Ï 1</u>	COMPLAINT filed by Alex Walker; Jury Demand. Filing fee \$ 350, receipt number 0752–6111248.(Gay, James) (Entered: 06/20/2011)
06/20/2011	<u>Ï 2</u>	CIVIL Cover Sheet (Gay, James) (Entered: 06/20/2011)
06/20/2011	Ï	CASE ASSIGNED to the Honorable Robert M. Dow, Jr. Designated as Magistrate Judge the Honorable Susan E. Cox. (nsf,) (Entered: 06/20/2011)
06/27/2011	<u>Ï 3</u>	MOTION for Leave to Appear Pro Hac Vice Filing fee \$ 50, receipt number 0752–6131992. (Arbour, Jessica) (Entered: 06/27/2011)
06/28/2011	<u>Ï 4</u>	MINUTE entry before Honorable Robert M. Dow, Jr: Motion by Jessica D. Arbour for leave to appear pro hac vice <u>3</u> on behalf of plaintiff is granted. Attorney Jessica Arbour for Alex Walker added. Mailed notice (jmp,) (Entered: 06/28/2011)
06/28/2011	<u>Ï 5</u>	MOTION for Leave to Appear Pro Hac Vice Filing fee \$ 50, receipt number 0752–6138129. (Arbour, Jessica) (Entered: 06/28/2011)
06/29/2011	<u>Ï 6</u>	MINUTE entry before Honorable Robert M. Dow, Jr: Motion by Adam D. Horowitz for leave to appear pro hac vice on behalf of Plaintiff Alex Walker <u>5</u> is granted. Attorney Adam D. Horowitz for Alex Walker added. Mailed notice (jmp,) (Entered: 06/30/2011)
08/04/2011	<u>Ï 7</u>	WAIVER OF SERVICE returned executed by Alex Walker. Tommy Shelton waiver sent on 6/28/2011, answer due 8/29/2011. (Arbour, Jessica) (Entered: 08/04/2011)
08/26/2011	<u>Ï 8</u>	ATTORNEY Appearance for Defendant Three Angels Broadcasting Network, Inc. by Patrick Theodore Garvey (Garvey, Patrick) (Entered: 08/26/2011)
08/26/2011	<u>Ï 9</u>	ATTORNEY Appearance for Defendant Three Angels Broadcasting Network, Inc. by M. Gregory Simpson (Simpson, M.) (Entered: 08/26/2011)
08/26/2011	<u>10</u>	MOTION by Defendant Three Angels Broadcasting Network, Inc. to dismiss <i>for Lack of Subject Matter Jurisdiction; or in the Alternative, for Improper Venue</i> (Garvey, Patrick) (Entered: 08/26/2011)
08/26/2011	<u>11</u>	NOTICE of Motion by Patrick Theodore Garvey for presentment of motion to dismiss <u>10</u> before Honorable Robert M. Dow Jr. on 9/7/2011 at 09:15 AM. (Garvey, Patrick) (Entered: 08/26/2011)
08/26/2011	<u>12</u>	MEMORANDUM by Three Angels Broadcasting Network, Inc. in support of motion to dismiss <u>10</u> (Attachments: # <u>1</u> Exhibit Declaration of Chad E. Pusey, # <u>2</u> Exhibit Declaration of Gregory

Case 3:	12-c	v-00114-DRH-SCW Document 22 Filed 02/07/12 Page 3 of 3 Page ID #109 Simpson, # <u>3</u> Exhibit Declaration of James W. Gilley)(Garvey, Patrick) (Entered: 08/26/2011)
08/30/2011	<u>13</u>	ANSWER to Complaint by defendant Tommy Shelton. (jmp,) (Entered: 09/01/2011)
09/07/2011	<u>14</u>	MINUTE entry before Honorable Robert M. Dow, Jr: MOTION by Defendant Three Angels Broadcasting Network, Inc. to dismiss for Lack of Subject Matter Jurisdiction; or in the Alternative, for Improper Venue <u>10</u> is taken under advisement; response due by 10/5/2011; reply due by 10/19/2011; ruling will be by mail. Defendant Tommy Shelton to file his pro se appearance immediately. Notices Mailed by Judge's Staff (tbk,) (Entered: 09/07/2011)
09/13/2011	<u>15</u>	PRO SE Appearance by Defendant Tommy Shelton. (jmp,) (Entered: 09/14/2011)
10/05/2011	<u>16</u>	MEMORANDUM by Alex Walker in Opposition to motion to dismiss <u>10</u> (Arbour, Jessica) (Entered: 10/05/2011)
10/05/2011	<u>17</u>	MOTION by Plaintiff Alex Walker to strike <i>Defendant Three Angels Broadcasting Network's Declarations and Incorporated Memorandum of Law</i> (Arbour, Jessica) (Entered: 10/05/2011)
10/19/2011	<u>18</u>	REPLY by Three Angels Broadcasting Network, Inc. to memorandum in opposition to motion <u>16</u> <i>To Dismiss</i> (Attachments: # <u>1</u> Certificate of Service Certificate of Service)(Garvey, Patrick) (Entered: 10/19/2011)
10/19/2011	<u>19</u>	RESPONSE by Three Angels Broadcasting Network, Inc.in Opposition to MOTION by Plaintiff Alex Walker to strike <i>Defendant Three Angels Broadcasting Network's Declarations and</i> <i>Incorporated Memorandum of Law</i> <u>17</u> <i>and Exclude Declarations</i> (Attachments: # <u>1</u> Certificate of Service Certificate of Service)(Garvey, Patrick) (Entered: 10/19/2011)
01/18/2012	20	MINUTE entry before Honorable Robert M. Dow, Jr: For the reasons set forth below, the Court denies without prejudice Defendant Three Angels Broadcasting Network, Inc.'s motion to dismiss for lack of subject matter jurisdiction or, in the alternative, for improper venue <u>10</u> , but orders that this case be transferred to the Southern District of Illinois in the interests of justice. The Court denies as moot Plaintiff's motion to exclude Defendants declarations and incorporated memorandum of law <u>17</u> . Civil case terminated. [For further details see text below.] Mailed notice (jmp,) (Entered: 01/19/2012)
02/07/2012	21	TRANSFERRED to the Southern District of Illinois the original file with documents numbered 1–20, certified copy of transfer order, and docket sheet via electronic transfer of record. (jmp,) (Entered: 02/07/2012)